506331922 10/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6378673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN RENNETTE	10/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLIVIA GARDEN INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	3745 SHADOWBROOK CT.
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94598

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29756880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)377-1415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2103771414

Email: michael@volkandmcelroy.com

Correspondent Name: VOLK & MCELROY, LLP MICHAEL VOLK

Address Line 1: 3003 NW LOOP 410, STE. 100 Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OLI-D17-CIP-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. VOLK JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Volk Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=OLI-D17-CIP-1 Assignment#page1.tif source=OLI-D17-CIP-1 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506331922 REEL: 054229 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jean Rennette, 3745 Shadowbrook Ct., Walnut Creek, CA 94598, have invented HANDLE FOR HAIR BRUSH described and/or claimed in United States Design Patent Application No. 29/756,880, filed 10-30-20 (hereinafter the "Invention"), and

WHEREAS, Olivia Garden International Inc. having a place of business at 3745 Shadowbrook Ct., Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 054229 FRAME: 0811

I hereby grant Registered Patent Attorney Michael D. Volk Jr., having a place of business at 3003 NW Loop 410, Ste. 100, San Antonio, TX 78230, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any foreign Patent Office, for recordation of this document.

STATE OF <u>California</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Contra Cas</u>ta

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Officer 30, 2020, by Rennette.

| Officer 30, 2020 | by Officer Jean Rennette.

APRIL OLTMANNS COMM. # 2277180

PATENT REEL: 054229 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 10/30/2020